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	Meeting Summary

	Group Name:*
	Methods & Process Subcommittee #2

	Conveners:
	Laurent Laporte (Sprint Nextel – TIA) Laurent.Laporte@sprint.com  

Enrico Scarrone (Telecom Italia - ETSI) enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it  

	Secretary:
	Victoria Mitchell, TIA, vmitchell@tiaonline.org

	Meeting Date:*
	7 February 2013

	Title:
	31 January 2013 M&P Meeting Summary

	Intended purpose of

document:*
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


1. Opening
The meeting was opened at 13:02 (GMT) on 31 January 2013 by Richard Brennan and Enrico Scarrone, the subcommittee Co-Conveners. 

1.1 Attendees

In attendance (as recorded by GoToWebinar):
Laurent Laporte, laurent.laporte@sprint.com
Peter Kim, pjk@tta.or.kr
Enrico Scarrone, enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it
Francisco da Silva, francisco.dasilva@huawei.com
Victoria Gray, victoria.gray@etsi.org
Walter Feathertone, walter.featherstone@motorola.com
Peter W Nurse, peter.nurse@sigmadelta.com
Richard Brennan, rbrennan@telxxis.com
Adrian Scrase, adrian.scrase@etsi.org
Takatsugu Kito, t-kito@arib.or.jp
Joerg Swetina, joerg.swetina@neclab.eu
Kang, bmkang@tta.or.kr
Raymond Forbes, raymond.forbes@ericsson.com
Steve Barclay, sbarclay@atis.org
Francois Ennesser, francois.ennesser@gemalto.com
Nobu Uchida, nuchida@qti.qualcomm.com
Andreas Bertling, abertling@comprion.com
Patricia MARTIGNE, patricia.martigne@orange.com 
Victoria Mitchell, vmitchell@tiaonline.org
There were no attendees who were not connected to the GoToMeeting session.
2. Review and Approval of Agenda (oneM2M-MP-2013-0004R01)
Decision MP#2-01
The agenda presented in oneM2M-MP-2013-0004R01 was approved.
3. Review of Objectives for the Meeting
The objectives of the meeting, listed on the approved agenda, were noted.
4. Contributions
4.1 3GPP Methods & Processes Documentation (oneM2M-MP-2013-0003)
Document oneM2M-MP-2013-0003, 3GPP methods and processes documentation, was presented. During discussions, it was noted that while the concept of a change control process within oneM2M is needed, text must be provided that can be inserted into an M&P deliverable.
4.2 Working Procedures Document (oneM2M-SC-2012-0111, oneM2M-SC-2012-0113)

Several sections of the WPD and two (2) change request forms are currently being reviewed electronically via the SC reflector. This review is being moderated by the Editor.

Some procedural discussions between the Editor and SC Chair are ongoing and, therefore, the M&P subcommittee did not discuss the WPD in detail.
4.3 Drafting Rules (oneM2M-MP-2013-0005)

Document oneM2M-MP-2013-0005, the oneM2M Drafting Rules, was presented and discussed.
Action MP#2-01
In time for the 7 February 2013 M&P meeting, Larry Laporte and Joerg Swetina shall provide amended text to Section 6 – Verbal Forms.

Action MP#2-02
Enrico Scarrone will propose a document numbering scheme for discussion during the 7 February 2013 M&P meeting.

Action MP#2-03
Using document oneM2M-MP-2013-0005 as the “baseline/template”, the Secretariat (Gerry McAuley) shall provide text for the sections that are currently blank.

4.4 Technical Working Methods

While the “Methods of Work” identified in Article 46 of the WPD is a critical component and a document for which the M&P subcommittee is currently responsible, the M&P subcommittee will focus its immediate attention on the Drafting Rules, as the Steering Committee has approved oneM2M-SC-2012-0113 as the working assumption for the process to be followed in the management of change requests. See Decision SC#4-05 for additional information.
5. Ongoing Business
None
6. New Business

Richard Brennan will no longer be a Co-Convener of the Methods & Process Subcommittee. Richard will, instead, be a Co-Convener of the Marketing & Communications subcommittee. Laurent Laporte (Sprint Nextel – TIA) will join Enrico Scarrone as a Co-Convener of the Methods & Process subcommittee.
7. M&P Meeting Schedule
Invitations for the following M&P meetings have been sent:
· Thursday, 7 February 2013 @ 13:00-15:00 (GMT)

· Thursday, 14 February 2013 @ 13:00-15:00 (GMT)
Please note: Contributions to be discussed during a meeting are to be prepared and available for review (via the Portal) no later than COB on the Tuesday before the meeting date.

8. Other Business
None
9. Closure of Meeting
The meeting ended at 15:00 (GMT).
31 January 2013 MP#2 Meeting Decisions
Decision MP#2-01
The agenda presented in oneM2M-MP-2013-0004R01 was approved.
31 January 2013 M&P #2 Meeting Action Items
Action MP#2-01

In time for the 7 February 2013 M&P meeting, Larry Laporte and Joerg Swetina shall provide amended text to Section 6 – Verbal Forms.

Action MP#2-02

Enrico Scarrone will propose a document numbering scheme for discussion during the 7 February 2013 M&P meeting.

Action MP#2-03

Using document oneM2M-MP-2013-0005 as the “baseline/template”, the Secretariat (Gerry McAuley) shall provide text for the sections that are currently blank.
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